PUBLISH: Tuesday, October 10, 2017 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, October 11, 2017.

Certified to before me this October 10, 2017.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 9/7/2017 to 9/26/2017

Date Claims to be Paid: 10/11/2017

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power

AT & T Mobility

Berne Witness

Brateman's, Inc.

Chet's Pest Control

Clarke Mosquito Control Products
Complete Printing Service
Dealership Holdings LLC
Decatur Dental Services

Fleming Excavating, Inc.

Gordon Food Service

Innovative Concepts

Joe Spaulding

Manatron Inc.

Monroe Water Department

Quill Corporation

Roto-Rooter

Shifterly Dodge

Top Supply Company LLP
Ulman's Carpet Cleaners

Central Indiana Hardware

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Schurger, Zurcher, Snyder & Brown, LLP
Purdue University

Indiana Assoc. Of County Commissioners
Don Myers Plumbing

Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Michael M. Mahan

Richard Clutter

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Arthur J. Booth

Braun's Garage, Inc.

Harvest Land Co-op

Beth A. Webber

Indiana Election Division

Michael G. Werling

Kendall Electric, Inc.

Bluffton Medical Center

Barnes & Thornburg

Deborah A. Schantz

PCM-G

Jeff L. Sheets

Holly L. Degitz

Petro Reporting Service, Inc.
FlexPAC

RICOH USA, INC.

National Association of Counties

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

39,675.68
642.20
1,220.96
2,256.25
499.88
230.00
3,922.65
4.50
247.97
1,602.25
3,100.00
5,637.55
600.00
146.46
100.00
1,002.33
406.16
200.00
441.00
140.89
1,353.78
320.00
541.71
184.00
572.88
410.00
97.50
4,620.00
20.00
20.00
2,616.56
20.00
335.94
3,732.52
2,251.84
600.00
875.00
206.76
2,359.23
3,376.00
85.50
3,432.46
20.00
76.76
71.00
810.83
125.57
688.00

Vendor

Adams County Solid Waste
Appraisal Research Corporation
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Suburban Propane LP

Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338

Decatur Hardware & Rental
Computer Systems, Inc.
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Tire Center

Gasoline Equipment Service Co Inc
Hilty Engine Service

Jan Smith

Landis & Sons Drainage

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Rhonda L. McIntosh
Sherwin-Williams
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Treasurer of Adams County
West Payment Center

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Affolder Implement Sales, Inc.
Jay County REMC

Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.

IN Council Of Juvenile & Family Court
Rhonda Kahlert

Softworks, Inc.

Chad W. Sprunger

Matthew Bender

LuAnn K. Rehm

Expert Transmission

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Leslie W. Marckel

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Troyer's Market LLC

Penny Eguia

Bi-County Services, Inc
Christopher B. Burke Engineering
Indiana Vital Records Association
Stationair's Express

Moore Medical Corporation
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
Chad Kukelhan

Julie A. Harkless

Office Depot

Paul W Rumple
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Amount

9.87
6,024.43
729.00
99.00
2,333.33
313.44
85.27
3,000.00
253.25
38.50
1,629.45
96.25
20.00
280.00
42025
179.45
15.84
192.96
3,821.49
107,170.05
1,559.64
1,328.01
53.22
50.86
26.00
453.36
195.00
9.47
1,195.00
950.81
132.43
42.48
660.22
415.40
20.00
1,000.00
3,955.16
40.04
3,276.00
8,745.00
175.00
754.03
665.23
1.17
15.00
35.55
125.98
50.00

10/10/2017




Decatur Ace Hardware

Panacea Painting & Coating, Inc.
First Response

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Kevin Nussbaum

Corrisoft

NACS Food Services

3M Electronic Monitoring

Star Insurance Agency

Allstar Communications

Medline Industries, Inc.

Bryant Combine Parts

John A. Crider

Rodney G Bollenbacher

U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)
Luginbill Excavating, LLC

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

ACCO Brands Direct

Jessica Nix

Jack Odle

H.J. Umbaugh & Associates
Michael W. Sorg

Sandra M. Brown

H & S Fabrication, LLC

Staples Business Advantage
Diamond Mowers Inc

Dave Wickey Construction
Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO
B & B Farms

Adams Co Treausrer - CenturyLink
Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless
Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast
Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom
Kenneth Gabriel Schwartz
Robert Hakes

MainSource Bank - Trust Dept
Jon Stevens

City of Decatur Utilities

Kendra Hamrick

Miller's Service & Supply
Adams Co Treasurer - AT&T
Joyce Myers

Country Acres Woodworking
Associated Anesthesiologists of FtWayne
Dellinger Bros., LLC

Triple A Farms

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

449.25
240.00
136.62
35.88
20.00
283.25
355.76
2,280.00
75.00
1,282.15
569.64
50.84
20.00
50.00
9,000.00
7,775.00
9,815.30
55.00
510.38
43.93
2,662.50
20.00
29.14
925.00
1,266.79
3,619.52
5,314.00
1,485.23
123.00
3,522.30
1,946.53
144.85
92.44
20.00
53.68
350.00
135.52
2,371.60
74.36
153.81
181.26
600.00
206.00
198.43
320.25
303.05

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.
Timothy L. Barkey

Phil Eicher

Anna Steiner

Central Customer Charges

Wayne Steury

Professional Conventions & Meetings, Inc
Timothy R. Taylor

Pitney Bowes, Inc.

ProPac Inc

Anne M. Razo

Indiana Archives & Records Admin
Patricia Gonzalez

Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.
Lutheran Medical Group LLC
Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.
Associated Pathologists LLC
Douglas Hartman

Decatur Rotary Club

Element Materials Technology
Purdue Extension - Huntington Co
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
Four U Packaging

Cory M. Sprunger

Adams Co Treasurer - AEP
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
Kaup Pharmacy

Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells
Secure Automotive Repair Inc

A. Landon Excavating

Norman J Amstutz

Richard Rhoades

Dr. Keith Harvey

Thermodyne

John Maxson

Mitchell & McCormick Inc
Barbara C Williamson

Advanced Disposal

Strongwise Security

Hunt Suedhoff Kalamaros LLP
David A Coats MD

Cameron V Nelson MD

Anthem BCBS

Grand Total

35.00
151,549.01
100.00
50.00
50.00
403.09
20.00
930.00
20.00
180.00
6,567.54
50.00
124.40
11.73
4,836.71
16,582.47
122.00
221.90
100.00
125.00
120.00
385.00
7,638.11
1,271.18
63.47
25.00
20,102.20
66.21
4,038.32
119.00
67.75
18,405.74
20.00
50.00
94.48
185.69
120.00
8.80
40.92
183.58
2,500.00
337.50
413.75
144.50
21.51

542,211.28
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