

PUBLISH: Tuesday, October 10, 2017

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, October 11, 2017.

Certified to before me this October 10, 2017.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 9/7/2017 to 9/26/2017

Date Claims to be Paid: 10/11/2017

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	39,675.68	Adams County Solid Waste	9.87
Indiana Michigan Power	642.20	Appraisal Research Corporation	6,024.43
AT & T Mobility	1,220.96	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	729.00
Berne Witness	2,256.25	Suburban Propane LP	99.00
Brateman's, Inc.	499.88	Charles Bowers	2,333.33
Chet's Pest Control	230.00	Cintas Location #338	313.44
Clarke Mosquito Control Products	3,922.65	Decatur Hardware & Rental	85.27
Complete Printing Service	4.50	Computer Systems, Inc.	3,000.00
Dealership Holdings LLC	247.97	Decatur Daily Democrat	253.25
Decatur Dental Services	1,602.25	Decatur Tire Center	38.50
Fleming Excavating, Inc.	3,100.00	Gasoline Equipment Service Co Inc	1,629.45
Gordon Food Service	5,637.55	Hilty Engine Service	96.25
Innovative Concepts	600.00	Jan Smith	20.00
Joe Spaulding	146.46	Landis & Sons Drainage	280.00
Manatron Inc.	100.00	Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25
Monroe Water Department	1,002.33	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	179.45
Quill Corporation	406.16	Rhonda L. McIntosh	15.84
Roto-Rooter	200.00	Sherwin-Williams	192.96
Shifferly Dodge	441.00	Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	3,821.49
Top Supply Company LLP	140.89	Treasurer of Adams County	107,170.05
Ulman's Carpet Cleaners	1,353.78	West Payment Center	1,559.64
Central Indiana Hardware	320.00	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	1,328.01
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	541.71	Affolder Implement Sales, Inc.	53.22
Schurger, Zurcher, Snyder & Brown, LLP	184.00	Jay County REMC	50.86
Purdue University	572.88	Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.	26.00
Indiana Assoc. Of County Commissioners	410.00	B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	453.36
Don Myers Plumbing	97.50	IN Council Of Juvenile & Family Court	195.00
Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	4,620.00	Rhonda Kahlert	9.47
Michael M. Mahan	20.00	Softworks, Inc.	1,195.00
Richard Clutter	20.00	Chad W. Sprunger	950.81
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	2,616.56	Matthew Bender	132.43
Arthur J. Booth	20.00	LuAnn K. Rehm	42.48
Braun's Garage, Inc.	335.94	Expert Transmission	660.22
Harvest Land Co-op	3,732.52	Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	415.40
Beth A. Webber	2,251.84	Leslie W. Marckel	20.00
Indiana Election Division	600.00	VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	1,000.00
Michael G. Werling	875.00	Troyer's Market LLC	3,955.16
Kendall Electric, Inc.	206.76	Penny Eguia	40.04
Bluffton Medical Center	2,359.23	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Barnes & Thornburg	3,376.00	Christopher B. Burke Engineering	8,745.00
Deborah A. Schantz	85.50	Indiana Vital Records Association	175.00
PCM-G	3,432.46	Stationair's Express	754.03
Jeff L. Sheets	20.00	Moore Medical Corporation	665.23
Holly L. Degitz	76.76	Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	1.17
Petro Reporting Service, Inc.	71.00	Chad Kukelhan	15.00
FlexPAC	810.83	Julie A. Harkless	35.55
RICOH USA, INC.	125.57	Office Depot	125.98
National Association of Counties	688.00	Paul W Rumble	50.00

Decatur Ace Hardware	449.25	WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	35.00
Panacea Painting & Coating, Inc.	240.00	K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.	151,549.01
First Response	136.62	Timothy L. Barkey	100.00
O'Reilly Auto Parts	35.88	Phil Eicher	50.00
Kevin Nussbaum	20.00	Anna Steiner	50.00
Corrisoft	283.25	Central Customer Charges	403.09
NACS Food Services	355.76	Wayne Steury	20.00
3M Electronic Monitoring	2,280.00	Professional Conventions & Meetings, Inc	930.00
Star Insurance Agency	75.00	Timothy R. Taylor	20.00
Allstar Communications	1,282.15	Pitney Bowes, Inc.	180.00
Medline Industries, Inc.	569.64	ProPac Inc	6,567.54
Bryant Combine Parts	50.84	Anne M. Razo	50.00
John A. Crider	20.00	Indiana Archives & Records Admin	124.40
Rodney G Bollenbacher	50.00	Patricia Gonzalez	11.73
U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)	9,000.00	Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.	4,836.71
Luginbill Excavating, LLC	7,775.00	Lutheran Medical Group LLC	16,582.47
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	9,815.30	Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.	122.00
ACCO Brands Direct	55.00	Associated Pathologists LLC	221.90
Jessica Nix	510.38	Douglas Hartman	100.00
Jack Odle	43.93	Decatur Rotary Club	125.00
H.J. Umbaugh & Associates	2,662.50	Element Materials Technology	120.00
Michael W. Sorg	20.00	Purdue Extension - Huntington Co	385.00
Sandra M. Brown	29.14	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	7,638.11
H & S Fabrication, LLC	925.00	Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	1,271.18
Staples Business Advantage	1,266.79	Four U Packaging	63.47
Diamond Mowers Inc	3,619.52	Cory M. Sprunger	25.00
Dave Wickey Construction	5,314.00	Adams Co Treasurer - AEP	20,102.20
Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO	1,485.23	Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	66.21
B & B Farms	123.00	Kaup Pharmacy	4,038.32
Adams Co Treasurer - CenturyLink	3,522.30	Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells	119.00
Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless	1,946.53	Secure Automotive Repair Inc	67.75
Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast	144.85	A. Landon Excavating	18,405.74
Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom	92.44	Norman J Amstutz	20.00
Kenneth Gabriel Schwartz	20.00	Richard Rhoades	50.00
Robert Hakes	53.68	Dr. Keith Harvey	94.48
MainSource Bank - Trust Dept	350.00	Thermodyne	185.69
Jon Stevens	135.52	John Maxson	120.00
City of Decatur Utilities	2,371.60	Mitchell & McCormick Inc	8.80
Kendra Hamrick	74.36	Barbara C Williamson	40.92
Miller's Service & Supply	153.81	Advanced Disposal	183.58
Adams Co Treasurer - AT&T	181.26	Strongwise Security	2,500.00
Joyce Myers	600.00	Hunt Suedhoff Kalamaros LLP	337.50
Country Acres Woodworking	206.00	David A Coats MD	413.75
Associated Anesthesiologists of FtWayne	198.43	Cameron V Nelson MD	144.50
Dellinger Bros., LLC	320.25	Anthem BCBS	21.51
Triple A Farms	303.05		
		Grand Total	<u>542,211.28</u>